

## Magnetic Wireless Charging Power Bank

### Instructions and Set-up Tips

Thank you for choosing the Ventev Wireless Magnetic Battery! Please read these instructions to help set up your new product.

Product Registration.  
Scan Here.



[ventevmobility.com/pages/product-registration](https://ventevmobility.com/pages/product-registration)

Product must be registered within 30 days at [ventevmobility.com](https://ventevmobility.com) to be eligible for warranty.

Enregistrement du produit. Scannez ici. Le produit doit être enregistré dans un délai de 30 jours sur [ventevmobility.com](https://ventevmobility.com) pour bénéficier de la garantie.

Registación del producto. Escanear aquí. Se debe registrar el producto en [ventevmobility.com](https://ventevmobility.com) dentro de un plazo de 30 días para optar a la garantía.

### Instructions

#### Charging the portable battery:

· Charge via USB-C™ by wall/car/PC

#### Charging devices from the wireless magnetic battery:

1. Wireless fast charging

· Press and hold on/off button to activate battery function

2. Attach device to the portable battery with included USB-C cable or your own cable

### Safety Instructions

#### WARNING

· Do not expose product to fire, water, high/low temperatures (<32F or >113F), or any other extreme conditions

· Stop using if there is: overheating, liquid leakage, color change, short circuiting, or any other unusual conditions

All trade names are registered trademarks of respective manufacturers listed. USB-C is a registered trademark of USB-IF. iPhone is a trademark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.

### Instructions

#### Instructions et conseils de configuration

Merci d'avoir choisi le Batterie magnétique sans fil Ventev! Veuillez lire ces instructions pour vous aider à configurer votre nouveau produit.

#### Chargement de la batterie magnétique sans fil:

· Recharge par câble USB-C™ via une prise murale/de voiture/PC

#### Charger des appareils à partir de la batterie magnétique sans fil:

1. Charge rapide sans fil

a. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton marche/arrêt pour activer la fonction de la batterie

2. Fixez l'appareil à la batterie portable avec le câble USB-C inclus ou votre propre câble

### Consignes de sécurité

#### ATTENTION

· Ne pas exposer le produit au feu, à l'eau, aux températures élevées/basses (<0 C ou > 45 C) ou à toute autre condition extrême

· Arrêtez d'utiliser en cas de : surchauffe, fuite de liquide, changement de couleur, court-circuit ou toute autre condition inhabituelle

Toutes les marques de commerce sont des marques déposées de leurs fabricants respectifs. USB-C est une marque de commerce d'USB-IF. iPhone est une marque de commerce d'Apple Inc. enregistrée aux États-Unis et dans d'autres pays.

### Instrucciones

#### Instrucciones y consejos de configuración

¡Gracias por elegir el soporte Batería magnética inalámbrica Ventev! Lea estas instrucciones para configurar su nuevo producto.

#### Carga de la batería portátil:

· Se carga a través de USB-C™ en toma de pared, vehículo o PC

#### Carga de dispositivos desde la batería magnética inalámbrica:

1. Carga rápida inalámbrica

· Mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido/apagado para activar la función de batería

2. Conecte el dispositivo a la batería portátil con el cable USB-C incluido o con su propio cable

### Instrucciones de seguridad

#### PRECAUCIÓN

· No exponga el producto al fuego, agua, temperaturas altas o bajas (< 32 F o > 113 F), o cualquier otra condición extrema

· Deje de usar si hay: recalentamiento, fuga de líquido, cambio de color, cortocircuito o cualquier otra condición inusual

Todos los nombres comerciales son marcas registradas de los respectivos fabricantes enumerados. USB-C es una marca registrada de USB-IF. iPhone es una marca comercial de Apple Inc., registrada en EE. UU. y otros países

### FCC Warning

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide

reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

#### FCC RF exposure statement:

The equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance between 20cm the radiator your body.